

SAVE THE DATE

Media Contact: Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com

Pro Football Hall of Famer Jerry Rice Returns to West Oahu for FREE Youth Football Camp

The legendary wide receiver will host a special Draft Day at Ka Makana Ali'i and an exclusive football camp at Kapolei High School for the youth of West Oahu

KAPOLEI, HI (June 13, 2018) — Ka Makana Ali'i Football Camp featuring Pro Football Hall of Fame Wide Receiver Jerry Rice is a one-day interactive program, offering youth ages 7 through 14 the opportunity to learn football fundamentals and sportsmanship.

This second annual camp not only teaches strategies of the game of football, it also focuses on life lessons through sports. The 2017 camp included former University of Hawaii coach June Jones, Kamehameha graduate Billy Pieper, Kapolei High School head football coach Darren Hernandez and former UH players Jeremiah Cockerhan and Kealoha Pilares.

- WHAT: Ka Makana Ali'i Football Camp A 2 ½ hour fundamentals clinic featuring Jerry Rice
 WHO: Youth football players ages 7-14
- WHEN:
 Monday, June 25

 5:30-8 p.m.
- WHERE:Kapolei High School91-5007 Kapolei Parkway, Kapolei, HI 96707

NFL Films named Jerry Rice the greatest football player in history, and now student athletes have the opportunity to learn directly from him and an expert team of coaches in a high energy, positive environment. With a focus on skill development, all activities have been designed so that each student can participate regardless of current skill sets, position or playing experience.

This opportunity of a lifetime is offered for free thanks to the generous support of DeBartolo Development and its sponsors. Limited availability; please advise if interested.

Jerry Rice will also host a Draft Day at Ka Makana Ali'i's Center Court on Sunday, June 24 in honor of Jerry Rice Day. Head over to the Center for West Oahu for draft picks, an obstacle course and special happenings in honor of the legendary wide receiver.

Visit our website at <u>www.kamakanaalii.com</u> for more details about upcoming promotions and exciting center events. For the latest news and updates, follow Ka Makana Ali'i on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram, all with profile name @kamakanaalii.

###

About Ka Makana Ali'i

Ka Makana Ali'i – The Center for West O'ahu – offers residents and visitors a family-friendly, mixed-use center in the heart of Hawai'i's fastest growing community. Phase one of the 1.4 million-square-foot Macy's-anchored regional mall features more than 125 exciting stores, restaurants, a state-of-the-art Consolidated Theatres and the state's first Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton on property. Serving as the premier gathering place for the community, Ka Makana Ali'i fulfills the shopping and dining demands of West O'ahu, where more than 80,000 new homes are projected to be constructed by 2025. Its convenient location offers excellent highway access, ample parking and public transportation for shoppers. A partnership between DeBartolo Development and the State Department of Hawaiian Home Lands, Ka Makana Ali'i will financially support programs benefiting Native Hawaiian interests statewide for decades to come. For more information, please visit <u>www.kamakanaalii.com</u>.

About JLL

JLL (NYSE: JLL) is a leading professional services firm that specializes in real estate and investment management. A Fortune 500 company, JLL helps real estate owners, occupiers and investors achieve their business ambitions. In 2017, JLL had revenue of \$7.9 billion; managed 4.6 billion square feet, or 423 million square meters; and completed investment sales, acquisitions and finance transactions of approximately \$170 billion. At the end of 2017, JLL had nearly 300 corporate offices, operations in over 80 countries and a global workforce of 82,000. As of December 31, 2017, LaSalle had \$58.1 billion of real estate assets under management. JLL is the brand name, and a registered trademark, of Jones Lang LaSalle Incorporated. For further information, visit www.jll.com.

Media Contact:

Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 <u>alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com</u>